LOCATION:

REQUEST:

DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC:

FINDINGS:

Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

= One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Releigh. NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0087-2020 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

8700 Wadford Drive www.raleighnc.gov

The site is generally located on the north side of Wadford Drive north of the
intersection of Wadford Drive and Wild Wood Forest Drive, with common street
addresses of 8620 and 8700 Wadford Drive.

Development of an apartment complex consisting of 9 townhouse type buildings
comprising approximately 114,000 square feet of combined gross floor area and
containing 55 total dwelling units. The site is approximately 4.4 acres zoned
CX-3-PK-CU (z-62-95).

N/A

City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated July 16, 2021 by Pabst
Design Group.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private

infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:

General

1. Demonstrate compliance with UDO Section 7.2.8.D (Retaining Walls).

2. Demonstrate compliance with UDO Section 1.5.7 (Building Height); the post-development grades
required to calculate the post-development average grade shall be shown on the plans.

3. Demonstrate compliance with UDO Section 7.2.5.C (Screening - Service Areas).

4. Demonstrate compliance with UDO Section 7.4 (Lighting).

Stormwater

5. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City

(UDO 9.4.4).

6. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).

7. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).
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Administrative

Urban Forestry

8. Submit a final tree conservation plan that includes metes and bounds descriptions of all tree
conservation areas with the allowed disturbed areas and the newly planted areas, and tree
protection fencing as required (UDO 9.1.6).

9. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

Utility Placement Easement Required M | Cross Access Agreements Required

M | Slope Easement Required

M RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
General

1. Provide Construction Easement at eastern access drive for future construction/connection with
neighboring parcel.

Engineering

2. A cross access agreement among the lots identified as PINs 1738104648 and 1738200382 shall
be approved by the Development Services Department for recording in the Wake County Registry,
and a copy of the recorded offer of cross access easement shall be returned to the Development
Services Department within one day of plat recordation. If a recorded copy of the document is not
provided within this time, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

3. A5’ utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents
are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.
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Administrative

4. A Slope easement (10' width along Wadford Drive) deed of easement shall be approved by City staff
and the location of the easement shall be shown on a plat approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recording. If a recorded copy of the document is
not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

Urban Forestry
5. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the disturbed tree

conservation areas and newly planted areas (UDO 9.1.6). This development proposes 0.07 acres of
tree conservation area disturbed and 0.07 acres of newly planted area.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:

General

1. A recombination map shall be recorded prior to building permit, recombining the existing lots into a
single lot.

2. The Sheets A1.1 included in this ASR plan set have not been reviewed nor are they approved as
part of this ASR plan approval. Compliance with the maximum building height shall be
demonstrated and will be reviewed during the building permit review.

3. Street names for this development shall be approved by the Raleigh GIS Division and by Wake
County.

Engineering

4. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development Services —
Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

5. A fee-in-ieu for 1' width of sidewalk and 3.5' of pavement frontage along Wadford Drive (810 LF) shall
be paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).

Public Utilities

6. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Stormwater
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Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department
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7. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

8. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

9. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

Urban Forestry

10. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree
conservation areas (UDO 9.1).

11. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes 18 street trees along Wadford Drive.

12. A public infrastructure surety for 18 street trees shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development
Services — Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General

1. Final inspection of all tree conservation areas and right of way street trees by Urban Forestry Stafi
Stormwater

2. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering
Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: December 15, 2024
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
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Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

= One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Releigh. NG 27602
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construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: z Bailpy 7ayles Date:  08/18/2021

Dev@ﬁomeW(Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Kasey Evans
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NOTES:

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW PLAN FOR: e
8700 WADFORD DRIVE

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

Fax: 019 846 4485

CONDITIONS OF Z-62-95 APPLICABLE TO PARCEL

«

107 Foyettavit Stret, Sutt 200, Ratogh, Nort Eaoty 70

PA3ST DSIGN (ROWP, PA

K v 1. ANY DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTY WILL COMPLY WITH THE Pi OF CERTIFIED 7101 OF
indk " ’ " £ THE CITY OF RALEIGH PLANNING COMMISSION REGARDING STORMWATER RUNOFF.
Administrative Site Review Application N 4
Paaing 11 Ualopmar Cstomy Srvcn o Ore g s Sl 430 Sy 22701 [ 0184082500 Raleigh 2. NO MORE THAN 50 ACRES OF SUBJECT PROPERTY, WHICH SHALL BE CONTIGUOUS TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF
THE NORTHERN RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF PERRY CREEK ROAD AND THE EASTERN RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF U IWAY
st s oo #1 NORTH SHALL BE DEVOTED TO ANY COMBINATION OF RETAIL USES, HOTEL, OR MOTEL USES.
2 ypes
U O oo T SUCH COMBINATION OF USES SHALL BE SITED IN SUCH MANNER AS NOT BE BE CLOSER THAN 4000' FROM THE
et WEST BANK OF THE NEUSE RIVER, NOR CLOSER THAN 1000' FROM NEUSE BAPTIST CHURCH ROAD (ALSO KNOWN AS
ST = e THORNTON ROAD), NOR FARTHER THAN 1000' SOUTHEASTWARDLY ON PERRY CREEK ROAD FROM THE
9 =) AFORESAID POINT OF INTERSECTION.
Detached | [ General| Stbavisoncasa .
Afached | [ i e 2t pian caso — 3. REIMBURSEMENT VALUE OF ANY REQUIRED RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL REMAIN AT VALUES IN EXISTENCE FOR THE
Cetificate of Approprizteness #; RESPECTIVE PARCELS PRIOR TO REZONING (R-4 AND THOROUGHFARE, RESPECTIVELY).
Apariment [] Opentot | Board of Adustment — g g
Towhlouse: 0 cue i:w:;t:m;m = E— 4. DEDICATION WITHOUT OFA EASEMENT 150 FEET WESTWARDLY FROM THE ¢ s |
f— WEST BANK OF THE NEUSE RIVER. B2 g
GENERAL INFORMATION g8z 55
Development name: 6700 Wadford Drive 5. NO PORTION OF PROPERTY CAN BE USED FOR THE DISPLAY OF BILLBOARDS. zadl g e 8 § B
FINZN W T ——— o=l (B2 |
Property address(es): RS 6. AMASTER PLAN, PURSUANT TO CITY CODE 10-2123, WILL BE SUBMITTED FOR TRACTS OF LAND DESIGNED FOR BefEl s |3 |3 |&%
8700 & 8620 Wadford Drive, Raleigh, NC 27616 NON-RESIDENTIAL USE WHICH EXCEED FIFTY ACRES, AND FOR ANY RESIDENTIAL TRACTS DESIGNATED FOR USE AT FEF s |38 H
T T T - F10 DENSITY OR ABOVE. AR
i developmentproposes an partment complex it (55) e and associted parking

i ol ST, vl g ikt COMPLYING WITH CONDITIONS OF Z-62-95

ovetran

1. PER OR 7107, STORMWATER POST-DEVELOPMENT RUNOFF RATES ARE REQUIRED TO BE HELD TO R-4 ZONING RUNOFF
RATES, WHICH IS LESS RESTRICTIVE THAN THE CURRENT CODE. THEREFORE, BY BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH CITY OF
RALEIGH'S CURRENT STORMWATER REGULATIONS, THE PROJECT IS IN COMPLIANGE WITH CR 1707 WITHIN THE FIRST
CONDITION OF 2-62-95.

‘Curtont Property OwnerlDeveloper Contact Name:
TE:

| Company: 8700 Wadtord O Patners, LLC Tt James 1. Aiony ir. (Moo Mansger)
S 2008 B, Go 30 - _ 2. PER THE ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW APPLICATION, THE PROPOSED USE OF THE PROPERTY IS MULTI-FAMILY WHICH
[ — 1S NOT LISTED FOR USES THAT SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE SECOND CONDITION OF Z-62-95.
‘Applcant Name: Adarm Ossirman /
[Bompany:Paset Dosgn Grou, PA [Radioss 107 Faysavts ST te. 200 Ry NE 27601 3. PER THE THIRD CONDITION OF 2-62-95, IT IS NOTED THAT THE REIMBURSEMENT VALUE OF ANY REQUIRED
I — 1 > RIGHT-OF-WAY WILL REMAIN AT VALUES IN EXISTENCE PRIOR TO REZONING TO R-4 AND THOROUGHFARE.
4. PERTHE SITE LOCATION, NO PART OF THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN AN AREA THAT REQUIRES A
REIMBURSEMENT OF A GREENWAY EASEMENT WITHIN THE FOURTH CONDITION OF 2-62-95.
5. PER THE SITE LAYOUT SHEET, NO PORTION OF PROPERTY IS TO BE USED FOR THE DISPLAY OF BILLBOARDS PER THE
FIFTH CONDITION OF Z-62-95.
Page1of2 wonerors I 6. PER THE ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW APPLICATION, THE PROPOSED MIXED, MULTI-UNIT LIVING USE IS LISTED IN
Jeighnc \ USES THAT NEED A MASTER PLAN WITHIN THE SIXTH CONDITION OF Z-62-95 AS THE PROJECT EXCEEDS 10 UNITS PER
raleighne gov ACRE.

VICINITY MAP
1”= 500

DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE

SITE DATA BUILDING DATA

RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

acreage of each): None.
CX3PK-CU Exising gross floor area t be demolshed
None

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW PLAN
COVER SHEET

T Now o ot e TR A
# of parking spaces required: 110 _ — Total sf gross (to remain and new): 114,000 GFA__
= i L OWNER:
= pose [ 8700 WADFORD DR PARTNERS, LLC INDEX TO PLANS
g s U006 14 Vit 702 OBERLIN RO, STE 400
T T — RALEIGH, NC 27605 c-0.0 COVER SHEET
= — TEL SIS0 ecom BM 2009 PG 1036, SHEET 3 OF 5 (CURRENT PLAT)
e ETT T T — : c-1.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN
g SuarsFont 2 R 27 T S s 458 CIVILENGINEER: - on c-2.0 SITE LAYOUT PLAN
""?:‘Qﬁﬁ?m’j;?'“’ Dy W 107 FAYETTEVILLE ST, STE 200 c-241 TRASH TRUCK TEMPLATE INGRESS/EGRESS
e —— RALEIGH, NG 27601 c-2.2 FIRE TRUCK TEMPLATE INGRESS/EGRESS
A TR FAX. 919.848.4395 c-2.3 SIGHT TRIANGLE PLAN
NowsoRverBufor_[Jvos (/N0 [wetanss [ Tves EMAIL: dpabsi@pabstdesign com c-3.0 UTILITY PLAN
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LT R — ey s o cory_[Tyes_[Zloo__ CARY, NC 27511 D-2.0 UTILITY DETAIL SHEET
e — AL romvoyor@att ot D-2.1 UTILITY DETAIL SHEET
— — [ Y} UTILITY DETAIL SHEET
oy copt, Brairs s sy st D-3.0 STORM DRAINAGE DETAIL SHEET 22l
Gninsiaive commments . L1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN HEH
R L1 LANDSCAPE DETAIL SHEET 31813
hied . 10F1 SITE LIGHTING PLAN kel
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st — i —— A1.1SERIES ARCHITECTURAL BUILDING PLANS BB
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rage2er2 P FOR REVIEW ONLY DRAWING
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION C-0.0

NOTE(s): PROJECT NUMBER
1. ALL L BE DONE IN WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH,
MUTCD, AND NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 5 5 5_ 2 1
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* SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT

BM 2009, PG 817

Lora

GMS EDU Il RALEIGH LP LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP DB 14010, PG 1906
8M12009, PG

~
N 8
TOP OF CURB=252.85 .
IN=239.15
ouT=249.05
\ ~
SEWER MANHOLE ™
d RIM=254.34
IN=238.95
/ out=238.79
XSTING

20°GITY OF RALEIGH

_ SANITARY SEWER
€

BM 2009, PG 817

CARMAX AUTO SUPERSTORES INC
08 14982, PG 1951

BM 2013, PG 871

‘GURVE | DELTA ANGLE | RADIUS | LENGTH | GHORD | BEARING
o1 55721 | 43000 | 4471 | 4469 | Nessas'W
c2_ | 21'57i0" | 37000 | 141.76' | 14090° | NST'5401"W
03 | 5270601 | 37000 | 336.45 | 32498 | N20'5226"W

FOR REVIEW ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANGE WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH,
MUTCD, AND NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

T o e

TO BE REMOVED -

TARHEEL ELECTRI
0B 1

C MEMBERSHIP

124, PG 301

sF
Ac !
PROPERTY LINE
TO BE REMOVED wi
RECOMBINATION 4

NATE COMPLIANCE
SECONDARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA
 WIDE PERIMETER YARD

o 2

WELL

o1
PERRY CREEK ROAD LLG
12760, PG 1923
BM 2009, PG 1036
126672 5F
2908 AC

o
Epatzl

1752110
D8 14909, PG 920
BM 2016, PG 1153

IATE COMPLIANCE
X TREE LINE X
ToBEoomE0  SECONONT IEEE CONSERTIONATEA)

IDE PERIMETER ¥
BN 2009, PG 817

TOP OF HEADWAL
IN 42" RCP=246.10

51,79 TO BE REMOVED.

268 LF OF &
SIDEWALK TO
BE REMOVED

184 LF OF £,
CURE & GUTTER

~ Den,
% TOBE REOVED

2

w7,
~ Lene,,

Y \"\m\'f”km

LEGEND

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION
PROPERTY LINE

EX. TREE LINE

EX. TREE CONSERVATION AREA
TREE PROTECTION FENCE
WATER LINE

EX. SANITARY SEWER LINE
STORM LINE

WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT
CURB INLET

]
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DEMOLITION NOTES:
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THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL LOCAL AND
STATE PERMITS REQUIRED FOR DEMOLITION WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE
OWNER ANDIOR ENGINEER FOR ANY AND ALL INJURIES AND/
DDAMAGES TO PERSONNEL, EQUIPMENT, AND/OR EXISTING FACILITIES
IN THE DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION DESCRIBED IN THE PLANS
AND SPECIFICATIONS.

EXISTING CONDITIONS AS DEPICTED ON THESE PLANS ARE GENERAL
AND ILLUSTRATIVE IN NATURE AND DO NOT INCLUDE MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL AND MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES. IT IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO EXAMINE THE SITE AND BE
FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BIDDING ON THE
DEMOLITION WORK FOR THIS PROJECT. IF CONDITIONS

ARE ¥
DIFFERENT THAN THOSE SHOWN, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

ALL EXISTING ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND STRUCTURES WITHIN
THE LIMITS OF NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE RAZED UNLESS.
WITHIN THI ET,
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS ANDIOR PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS. THIS
INCLUDES FOUNDATION SLABS, WALLS, AND FOOTINGS.

ALL DEMOLI NASTE !
REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND DISPOSED OF IN A STATE
APPROVED WASTE SITE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL AND
STATE CODES AND PERMIT REQUIREMENTS.

ALL UTILITY REMOVAL, RELOCATION, CUTTING, CAPPING ANDIOR
SHALL BE WITH THE

1 Fon: 910 848 4205

Englneering | Consulting

107 Fayettais Srope, Sl 200, Ratolgh, Mot Eaoty 276

PA3ST DSIGN (ROWP, PA

A

UTILITY COMPANY.
THE BURNING OF CLEARED MATERIAL AND DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE
ALLOWED UNLESS CONTRACTOR GETS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
FROM THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES.

MUNICIPAL AND UTILITY CONTACTS ARE LISTED ON COVER SHEET
€-0.0.

EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES AROUND
AREAS OF DEMOLITION SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO INITIATION
OF DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES,

ASBESTOS OR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, IF FOUND ON SITE, SHALL
BE A LICENSED MATERIALS

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER IMMEDIATELY IF HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS ARE ENCOUNTERED.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL CORNER PINS, MONUMENTS,

PROPERTY CORNERS, AND BENCHMARKS DURING DEMOLITION
ACTIVITIES. IF DISTURBED, CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE DISTURBED
ITEMS RESET BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO
THE OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO ALL LOCAL, STATE, FEDERAL, AND
OSHA REGULATIONS WHEN OPERATING DEMOLITION EQUIPMENT
AAROUND UTILITIES.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AT ALL TIMES ADJACENT

STRUCTURES AND ITEMS FROM DAMAGE DUE TO DEMOLITION
ACTIVITIES,

ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED WITH "DUE CARE AND
DILIGENCE" SO AS TO PREVENT THE ARBITRARY DESTRUCTION OR
INTERRUPTION OF CONCEALED UTILITIES WHICH ARE INTENDED TO
REMAIN IN USE AND THE ROUTING OF WHICH COULD NOT B

L SUCH
DISCOVERIES OF UTILITIES DURING THE DEMOLITION PROCESS
WHICH ARE IN A L FROM THAT

ARE UNIDENTIFIED, SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER, ENGINEER
AND ARCHITECT BEFORE REMOVAL FOR FINAL DISPOSITION.

ALL UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES NOT DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL OR
MODIFICATION ARE TO REMAIN AND BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE.

EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURB AND GUTTER, SIDEWALK, ETC. NOT
INDICATED FOR REMOVAL, WHICH IS DAMAGED DURING
DEMOLITION/CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO
MATCH ORIGINAL CONDITION.

. SALVAGEABLE FILL MATERIALS FROM SITE DEMOLITION

DETERMINED TO BE ACCEPTABLE BY AN INDEPENDENT SOILS
TESTING LABORATORY SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR FILL MATERIAL
WHERE APPROPRIATE.

ANY NOTE, OR REFERENCE TO ANY ELEMENT, WHICH DOES NOT
SPECIFY ACTION BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS
INFORMATION ONLY.

ALL PIPE INSTALLATION, WHEN REQUIRED BY PIPE DEPTHS AND
EXCAVATION, SHALL BE PERFORMED WITH THE USE OF TRENCH
BOXES. ALL EXCAVATIONS, UTILITY AND GRADING WORK, SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL RULES AND
REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL SAFETY AND
SECURITY FENCING, BARRIERS, PROTECTION MATERIAL AND
METHODS AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ANY OFF SITE WORK IN A
SAFE AND TIMELY MANNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS.
CONSTRUCTION SET FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL EXISTING VEGETATION TO REMAIN
/AND TO BE UNDISTURBED FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. IF
DAMAGES OCCUR TO EXISTING VEGETATION, PLANTS SHALL BE
REPLACED IN KIND.

. ANY EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE NOT TO BE USED (LABELED TO BE
u

HANDBOOK, PAGE 67 AND 125).

ANY EXISTING WELLS ANDIOR SEPTIC SYSTEMS SHALL BE
NITH Y HEALTH

DEPARTMENT STANDARDS.

RALEGH, NORTH CAROLIA 27605

o07.01.200
LOUPSON AND ASSOCIATES, PA

REPARED. FOR

PROIECT CADD DESIGNER:

o

PROIECT ENGINEER

POP

PROIECT SURVEVR:

owte

'RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW PLAN
EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN

8700 WADFORD DRIVE
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A
LAYOUT NOTES: SITE DATA TABLE g <
— SITE ADDRESS] 8700 & 8620 WADFORD DRIVE 4 £ 5
. jmerossnins soewa 1. ALL DIVENSIONS ARE TO EDGE OF PAVEMENT, EDGE OF SIDEWALK, RALEIGH, NC 27616 1 P
/ FACE OF CURB, CENTERLINE OF COLUMN AND FAGE OF BUILDING ‘APPLICANT/OWNER:| 5700 WADFORD DR PARTNERS, LLG 4 H
TARHEEL ELECTRIC NEMBERSHIP WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL RADII DIMENSIONS TO 702 OBERLIN RD, STE 4 H g
0B 10124, PG 301 BACK OF CURB. RALEIGH, NC 27605 | o 2 5
| . PROPOSED TREE CONSERVATION AREA. 2. ALL PAINT STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND SIGNAGE SHALL PHONE: 919.562.3100 1 £ H §
[2:465.37 SF OF REPLAGEMENT TOA AREA CONFORM TO THE “MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL EMAIL; janthony@aacre.com | B
13107458 — DEVICES" OR AS REQUIRED IN SPECIFICATIONS. ENGINEER:| PABST DESIGN GROUP, PA L 8 2 2
Nos 1o o &/ 2erar o - 5. ALLSTRIPING SHALL BE 4" WIDE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, AL 107 FAYETTEVILLE ST, STE 200 4 5
1034 H € oRraa —— - -5
P | M 2005, 3155 MENT Aueny - - S TALL ReovoLNG STRIPING WITHIN THE SITE TO BE WHITE PAINT. o o 27001 1 6 afz
. P —— z 848, £
Nog o Rty S DETAIL 513 ON SHEET D111 . . = £:
L~ TPARKING STy o ——— - (PRVATE MAULER TOBE| — — 4. ALLRADII TO BE 30" BOC UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PIN(s);|_1738-10-2802;1736-10-464 14 #
RN T —— e LSS s USED BY THE PROPERTY) —— EXISTING ZONING:| GOMMERGIAL MIXED USE (CX-3-PK-GU) 4 AR L
AT —— ) cpar 5 TALL DUMPSTER - I 5. VERIFY ALL SETBACKS WITH LOCAL CODES. EXISTING LAND USE.| VAGANT p 53:
= o ~ — ENGLOSURE, REFER T - —_EXSTNGLAND USE: VACAN 28
T o zong gy MENT T T DETAIL $13 ON SHEET O-1.1 6. ASEPARATE PERMIT AND APPROVAL IS REQUIRED FOR SIGNS. PROPOSED LAND USE, e : I} i H
. 7. ALLCURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE A DETECTABLE WARNING COMPLYING LOT 3: 70,358 SF (1.615 ACRES) & 4 &~ =&t
E— WITH SECTIONS 4.7.7 AND 4.29.2 OF THE ADA ACCESSIBILITY T 2: 126,672 SF (2.908 ACRES) - SURVEY g m o g
GUIDELINES (ADAAG). PARCEL AREA: p <
ROW DEDICATION: 6,387 SF (0.147 ACRES) 1 &
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE
210 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAGE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS AS NET AREA: 190,644 (4.377 ACRES) 1
stk SHOWN ON THE GONSTRUCTION PLANS. OVERLAY DISTRICT:| NONE 1
9. ALL NON-LANDSCAPED PARKING ISLANDS SHALL BE PAINTED WITH PROPOSED BLDG. TYPE: TOWNHOUSE 1
- . . 4
T \WHITE STRIPES 4 WIDE. AT 45" ADN 2 FEET ON CENTER. OUTDOOR ANENITY AREA:  REQUIRED: 19064 437 (107 OF ToTaL STeAvea) |
TE| 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS AMENITY SPACE 1: 11,186.00 (5.87%) 4
GONSTRUGTION SET FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION. AMENITY SPACE 2:1,798.71 (0.94%) 4
ve) AMENITY SPACE 3: 5,700.08 SF (2.99%)
PROPOSED TREE CONSERVATION AREA g 11. DETECTABLE WARNINGS ARE REQUIRED AT ANY CROSSWALK, OR AMENITY SPACE 4: 489.02 SF (0.26%) p
|57 o0sr oF ReptAcEweNT Ton AreR ISLAND CUT THRU, WHERE THERE IS NO CHANGE IN ELEVATION (LE. TOTAL AMENITY AREA: ]
o PROPOSED & WHITE RAMP NOT PROVIDED). 19,173.90 SF (10.06% OF TOTAL SITE AREA) £
(S oy oo PANTSTRPNG(TP) | |, BUIL PRIMARY (MIN.): 50° : i
& & ® S 9 SETBACKS (FEET):| SIDE STREET (MIN): 10" ] g
, g 55 > SIDE LOT LINE (MIN.): 0' OR 6" p ¢ |3
£ 9 REAR LOT LINE (MIN.): 20" 1 ERS
23 > Al 0" MIN. g |g
S35\ wine, 4 L, 2 |3
R T & WIDE, " THICK 2 9 PARKING| PRIMARY (MIN.): 50' 1 s =
ADJACENT To CoNGRETT \ o g |8
Jsea ™ SomeoeReTe | g SETBACKS (FEET)| SIDE STREET (MIN.): 10 NS
- & SIDELOT LINE (MIN.): 0' OR 3" £7|ES
CROSS ACCESS ¢ REARLOT LINE (MIN.): 3 ]
) 9 ALLEY (MIN.): 4 ]
T ¢ HEIGHT LIMITATIONS:| REQUIRED: 3 STORIES / 50' MAX p
l r PROPOSED: 40.625' p
| r RIGHT-OF-WAY| WADFORD DRIVE ]
| , DEDICATION, AREA: 6,386.6 SF (0.147 AC) z
M g PARKING:| REQUIRED: 2 SPACE PER 3-BEDROOM UNIT 1 <
( 55 UNITS x 2 SPACES = 110 SPACES 1 ]
&y urer ! , PROVIDED: 110 SPACES (1 VAN) 1 o
SELGHTING ¢ BIKE RACK(S):|_REQUIRED: 1 SPACE PER 20 UNITS, MIN. 4 1 =z
Ve ( 55 UNITS 120 1 E
N\ 9 PROPOSED: 4 : 3 =2
g
ATECONPLANCE & 9 RIVER BASIN:_NEUSE RIVER 1 () H E <
SECONBA TREE CORBERAION AREAR C WATERSHED:| LOWER NEUSE RIVER ]
E PERIMETER YARD C [ warersuppLy| 4 o
005, PG 817 &
’ (| warershep:| NoNe 1 a S W
IMPERVIOUS AREA X : -
PRESERVED ¢ PRE-DEVELOPED ONSITE IMPERVIOUS: 0 SF 1 =
TREE LINE (TYP.) 4 E ez
) C POST-DEVELOPED ONSITE IMPERVIOUS: 958057 ] O w0
7 MO AN AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAN LL‘guJ:
~
LEGEND % ¢ E 3
- PRIVATE DRAINAGE ® PROPOSED UNIT NUMBERS S W
R, ~. . easeENT (VP / 3 3 E
20 GiTY OF RALEIGH Y ~< [ ] rieHT-oF-WAYTO BE DEDICATED T ®?
CON s’ armwapronpsneamties, LS5 | ~— N io
CMS EDU I RALEIGH L LIMTED SE NuLTLUNIT LIV =y =
PARTNERSHIP DB 14040, PG 1606 o h o - [ "] ProPOSED LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT =
2000, 601 O 452 RGRES (10T ~ s
2s3Ac 7777 existine TRees To Remain a
NATE COMPLIANGE <
T PEDESTRIAN ACCESS EASEMENT S 0ONARY TR CONSERVATION AREAL, D4 Ve PROPOSED TREE CONSERVATION AREA
'5M 2005, P6 817 \ 5 WIDE PERIMETER VARD QTN . (REPLACEMENT TCA)
52009, 517 T~ Lo ging,
SR,
e
PROPOSED 6 55 040K KEY ITEM DESCRIPTION WIDTH
RIGHT-OF WAY|
(@ THERMOPLASTIC | WHITE STOP BAR
THERMOPLASTIC | WHITE CROSSWALKLINE | &
ROPOSED
sowrms o RETANNCWALL WHITEPANT | STRAIGHT ARROW
oEpicATion < e 2L 7/ wewire WHITEPAINT | COMBO. LEFTIRIGHT ARROW,
REAz
|
ey SIGNS
20 GiTY OF RALEIGH SRANAGE
TRANSITION p
M 2009, PG 817 [ 3" T0 24 csc (R14) MUTCD "STOP" R1-1
= CONVENTIONAL ROAD:
v ExISTING TREES
L l;\\:gg;;gy 1058 FxsTG TReES ‘SINGLE LANE: 30" X 30"
ve.ora $
EXISTING CURVE TABLE - MULTILANE: 367 X 36"
CURVE | DELTA ANGLE | RADIUS | LENGTH | GHORD | _BEARING, ‘GARMAX AUTO SUPERSTORES ING X
14982, PG 1951
o1 55727 | 43000 | 4471 | 4469 | Nes'sasz W o 2013, P 871 \
c2 | 215710" | s7000° | 14176 | 14090 | N 575401 W ,
c3 5200501 | 370.00° | 336.45 | 324.98 | N20°52:26" W D 74 BEEH
TREET TYPE Z EEEH
(515131
PROPOSED CURVE TABLE uns e ; % 8188
CURVE [ DELTAANGLE | RADIUS [ LENGTH | CHORD | BEARING ey , 81818
TETO EXSTING, WENT (1YP.) % HiHH
c4 5°5729" 438.00' | 4555 | 45.53' | N65°53'51"W 30" CUR & GUTTER AREAS HHEH
ALTERNATE COMPLIANCE 33|38
cs | 7aos11" | 36200 | 6787 [4sson [ NarsTirw SECONDARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA/ 5 813
/IDE PERIMETER YARD. HiHH
Pasir et
FOR REVIEW ONLY h g
]
N 2
]
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION GRAPHIC SCALE
- — § .
NOTE(s): O 1
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH (INFEET)
AND NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. tinch=301




~— . __. PROPOSED TREE CONSERVATION ARER, < -
2:165.51 SF OF REPLAGEMENT TCA ARE/
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o
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GENERAL NOTES:

ALL UTILITY WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS
PREPARED BY PABST , PA, THE CURRENT
‘THE CITY OF RALEIGH, AND ALL OTHER PERTINENT FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY AT ALL TIMES WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL,
STATE AND LOCAL LAWS, PROVISIONS, AND POLICIES GOVERNING SAFETY AND
HEALTH, INCLUDING THE FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ACT (PUBLIC LAW
91-54), FEDERAL REGISTER, CHAPTER XVII, PART 1926 OF TITLE 29
REGULATIONS, OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH REGULATIONS FOR
CCONSTRUCTION, AND SUBSEQUENT PUBLICATIONS UPDATING THESE
REGULATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EXAMINING THE AREAS AND
To

STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES:

1

2.

ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS
(REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION)

UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:

a A 100" SHALL BE SANITARY SEWER &
ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED
RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE
LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER
PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS.
HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25’ FROM A
PRIVATE WELL OR 50°' FROM A PUBLIC WELL.

b. WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL

TWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 10'. IF THIS SEPARATION

CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE PROJECT IS TO BE

ABID SHALL T0
MEAN THE CONTRACTOR HAS REVIEWED THE SITE AND IS FAMILIAR WITH
CONDITIONS AND CONSTRAINTS OF THE SITE.

»

'BEFORE EXCAVATION, ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL BE LOCATED IN
- THE FIELD BY THE PROPER AUTHORITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY N.C.
st "ONE CALL" AT 1-800-632-4949. THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES AND

ID MAY NOT ALL BE

L
PG 920 SHOWN. IT1S THE ITY OF THE

BN 2016,PG 1153 EXISTENCE AND EXACT Lt ALLUTILITIE:
\ STRUCTURES.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO BID AND PERFORM ALL
UTILITY WORK IN COMPLIANCE TO ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE CODES

6 x"TEE PROPOSED UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION.

7 SHALL WITH THE UTILITY COMPANY
ON THE ADDITION, REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF UTILITIES AND UTILITY
POLES AND THE EXTENSION OF ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES TO THE ASPHALT
PLANT.

[

®

ALL UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SPECIFICATIONS OF THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANY. IT IS THE

e

I ASSEMBLY (TYP.)

ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES SHALL BE PVC SCH 40 UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS CONSTRUCTION
SET FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION.

12. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING UTILITIES WITHIN PROPOSED
- AL T0 AND NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER IF CONFLICTS ARE ENCOUNTERED.

3.

7.

CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION
ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION
OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST
BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE
MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER.

WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A
SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL
ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10’ ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE
SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS.

5.0’ MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL
SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP MATERIAL IS
SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER.

MAINTAIN 18” MIN. VERTICAL AT ALL &

DRAIN CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL

IEW 1" WATER SERV. AND REGULATIONS. SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE
ave.or 10/ S BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY S&A
. NEwW T 6. THE LBE E FOR ALL FEES WITH CCONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6” MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W-41j
WATERSERV. THE INSTALLATION, INSPECTING, TESTING AND FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ALL &8-49).

ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER
FACILITIES WITH 18” MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED.

ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF
AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

SEWER SERVICE TO

SHALL MAINTAIN
&

UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF
SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE.

5 WATER SERV. RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL UTILITIES ARE PROJECT. ANY NEGESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL Bt PRecepen sy | g

5 \ INSTALLED GORRECTLY TO MEET PROJECT REQUIREMENTS WHETHER A 24 HOUR ADVANGE NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES = s

| | PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR NOT. DEPARTMENT. 2 % |gs|ge
£ |
ASASY | | 9. ANAS-BUILT DRAWING OF NEW UTILITY SERVICES SHALL BE PREPARED BYTHE | | 5. 3.0' MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER
] J ITTED TO THE OWNER ETION OF THE FORCEMAINS. 4.0" MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS,

<! e\ PROJECT FOR CITY APPROVAL

& | gls 6. ITIS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING

| o WATER & SEWER SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE

INSTALL WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A
WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH
CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.

Engineering | Consuiting

107 Foyettavl Stret, Sutte 200, Rsleigh, North Carline 27601

Phons: 919 B48 4399 | Fox: 19 843 4398 | NG LIGENSE NUMBER: C-3211

PA3ST DESIGN ROWP, PA

A

b A

RALEGH, NORTH CAROLIA 27605
o07.01.200
PROIECT CADD DESIGNER:
LOUPSON AND ASSOCIATES, PA

PROIECT ENGINEER
PROIECT SURVEVR:

700
Y

8. INSTALL 4" - 8" PVC* SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH
CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR
FEET MAXIMUM.

NATE CoPLIANCE
SECONDARY TREE CONSERVATION AREA
IDE PERMETER YARD
a 2000, G 517
AIERN
%

9. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES

3 ES ARE ALL SANITARY
SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0’ ABOVE THE
NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE .

EQ

u-ov

10. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE
OBTAINED FROM NCDWAQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER,
WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

SEWER MANHOLE N\
25396

|8

\

i\
w

RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW PLAN
UTILITY PLAN

8700 WADFORD DRIVE

ZONING: CX-3-PK-CU o ~_ = 1. NCDOT/ RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY
USE: MULTLUNIT LIVING \\ ~ apvess| r UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE
O o0 G 1000 / o, NEWFARE HYDRANT/ US Y U9 Y U10) OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO GONSTRUGTION
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